Resolution of Town Board to Amend the 2023 Budget Town of Wrightstown, Brown County, WI Resolution # 2023-08

A resolution changing the 2023 budget of the Town of Wrightstown, Brown County, Wisconsin, adopted by a two-thirds majority vote of the entire membership of the Town Board under Wis. Stat. 65.90(5).

WHEREAS, for the year 2023, the Public Works Expense Account #53000 has a budget deficit of \$22,111.12.

WHEREAS, for the year 2023, the General Government Expense Account #51000 has a reserve fund balance of \$38,212.

THEREFORE, the Town Board for the Town of Wrightstown, Brown County, does hereby order that \$22,111.12 be transferred from General Government #51000 to Public Works #53000.

WHEREAS, for the year 2023, Capital Outlay Expense Account #57000 has a deficit of #114,592.02.

WHEREAS, for the year 2023, the Local Government Investment Pool Account #10550 has a balance sufficient to cover the deficit caused by purchase of the church property.

THEREFORE, the Town Board for the Town of Wrightstown, Brown County, does hereby order the transfer of \$114,592.02 from Account #10550 Local Government Investment Pool to cover said expense.

Adopted this 13th day of December, 2023.

____S/____ William Verbeten, Town Chairman

Attest by:

___S/____ Donna Martzahl, Town Clerk

Roll Call Vote: William Verbeten <u>Ave</u>/Nay Jesse Juedes <u>Ave</u>/Nay Ronald Diny <u>Ave</u>/Nay